HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Commerce to Reengrossed Senate Bill No. 301 by Senator Miguez

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "1950" and before "to" insert a comma ","
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 16, delete "shall"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 2, line 13, after "<u>union</u>" and before "<u>as</u>" delete the comma ","
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 2, line 18, after "<u>state</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" delete the comma ","
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 20, after "code" and before "approved" insert "specifically assigned to a
 firearm retailer and"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 2, delete line 22 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "organization."
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 15 On page 3, line 1, after "<u>settlements</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" delete the comma "<u>,</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 17 On page 3, line 2, delete "<u>in order</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 19 On page 3, line 11, after "<u>official</u>" and before "<u>and</u>" delete the comma ","
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 5, line 3, after "<u>factors</u>" and before the comma "," insert "<u>resulting from the</u>
 <u>violation</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 5, delete line 6 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof "of the Constitution of
 Louisiana."